D2.6
ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
Prime items appear in BOLD.
B2.
Cable
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

Permanent
Identification
Part Number System for PAN-LUG ™ Compression AWG Lugs
2/0 — —38 D F X
Conductor
Size
Stud Hole
Size
Two Stud
Hole Spacing
Tongue Angle
LCD
Type
10 = #10
14 = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
12 = 1/2"
58 = 5/8"
34 = 3/4"
78 = 7/8"
00 = Blank Tongue*
1 = 1
2 = 2
3 = 3
5 = 5
6 = 6
X = 10
E = 20
Q = 25
L = 50
A = .625"
B = .750"
C = .875"
D = 1.0"
E = 1.25"
G = 1.5"
J = .5"
K = 2"
M = 1.375"
P = .688"
Q = 1.125"
No Letter = 1.75"
H = 45° Angle
F = 90° Angle
No Letter = Straight
Ex: LCD Lug, Copper
Two-Hole
Standard Barrel
* LCA, LCC
and LCD
styles only
Standard Package Size
LCD 150 – 10 – X
150 = 150mm2 10 = 10mmØ 1 = 1 X = 10 C = 100
5 = 5 L = 50
Part Number System for Lugs
D2.26